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by Business/Division/Group Heads/Country Head

a



e



DA

Million Business/Division/Group Heads/Country Head.





(ii) Minimum US$ 10/- per item upto Value of US$100 or
its equivalent.
(iii) Minimum US$ 15/- per item  Value of upto  US$1000 or
its equivalent.
(iv) Minimum US$ 30/- per item above Value of US$1000
till US$40000 or its equivalent.
(v) Minimum 0.1% per item above US$40000 or US$70
whichever is higher

(I) Minimum US$ 5/- per item upto Value of US$50 or
its equivalent.

US$ 3/- for collection Upto US$ 1,000/- & Charges incurred
by correspondent bank are to be deducted at actual.
0.1% for collection above US $ 1,000/- Charges  incurred
by correspondent bank are to be deducted at actual.

(i)
(ii)

(i) Minimum US$ 5/- per item upto Value of US$50 or
its equivalent.
(ii) Minimum US$ 10/- per item upto Value of US$100 or
its equivalent.
(iii) Minimum US$ 15/- per item upto Value of US$500 or
its equivalent.
(iv) Minimum US$ 30/- per item above Value of US$500 or
its equivalent.

(iii

(iv

(v

Any other charges against Outward / Inward Remittances if deducted by remitting bank will be charged to 
customer.

(i)

(ii)

(iii

(iv

(a) Inward Remittance Return Charges : 



i) SWIFT Outgoing Messages Charges (Short Message)
ii) SWIFT Outgoing Messages Charges (Long Message)

Rs. 150/-
Rs. 200/-

(2

(3

(4

(5

(6

(7

(8

(9

(10

(1

(2

(3

(4

(5

(6

(7

(8

(9

(10

(1

(c) Swift Charges 
(c
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:

(see note below)

Rs.150/- per Instrument for A/c Holder ( Through transfer of
cheque). However, Rs. 1/- plus applicable tax for customer
maintaining previous month average balance of
Rs. 25,000/- or more in any Current or Saving Account. 

Rs.150/- per Instrument for A/c Holder ( Through transfer of
cheque). However, Rs. 1/- plus applicable tax for customer
maintaining previous month average balance of
Rs. 25,000/- or more in any Current or Saving Account. 

25,000

25,000



Negotiable on Bank’s discretion subject to business commitment over Rs. 75M.

Minimum Upto PKR 1,500/-





.I

.2

.3

.4

.5



While recovering the miscellaneous charges like godown rent, godown staff salary, inspection charges etc. the amount
recovered from the customers shall not exceed the total rent of the godown, salary of the godown staff etc. in other words,
miscellaneous charges will be levied at actual and not become a source of profit to the bank. Bank reserve the right to
determine the applicability as per arrangement with the customer. However, reimbursement of actual conveyance charges
to be made to concerned staff by debiting the Expenses Account after proper approval of the competent authority.

4 Processing, structuring, advisory and arrangement fees
0.124% of facility amount will be charged.Fresh/ Renewal/ Enhancement/ Excess over Limit / Interim

request for funded (Short term and Long term) and
non-funded.

5

6

Early settlement 

ECIB Charges

In case of early settlement of DM facility, early Unit purchase
price upto 2% will be increased

At actual

Rs.500/- Flat per Certificate 

Rs.500/- Flat per Certificate 

7 Other Requests

4

5

6

7

(a) Balance confirmation certificate
 
(b) Audit confirmation



Rs. 1500/- Flat

600/-
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500,000/- 500,000/- 500,000/-

Rs.2,400/- per annum

Rs.3,500/- per annum

Rs.4,800/- per annum

2,400

3,500

4,800

Rs.4,800/- per annum

Rs.7,000/- per annum

Rs.9,600/- per annum

4,800

7,000

9,600

Key deposits may be waived on bank’s discretion 

For non-account holders

Lockers Services

Lockers Services Fee

Ar�cles in Lockers
in lockers



Rs. 35/-  per statement including FED.

For Salary Accounts (under Cash Management Services)
- Cheque Book issuance charges - As per agreed terms with
the Customers (Employer) based on relevant Business
Head’s approval     



(8

(9

(10

(11

(12

(13

(14

(15

(16

(8

(9

(10

(11

(12

(14

(15

(16

During Ramdan: RTGS timings and charges will be observed 
as per SBP Instructions.

(13

(17 Cash Management - Payment Upon Identification Services

(18 Corporate Internet Banking

(17

(18
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Inclusive of FED

Rs.500/- Flat per transaction inclusive of FED.

- MCB Islamic Bank Customer at 1Link Member Bank

Rs.500/- Flat per transaction inclusive of FED.

(Pay Pak Debit Card)

Cash Withdrawal:

Free

Rs.18.75/- per transaction Inclusive of FED

Payments:

Educational Institutional Payments

Person 2 Government (P2G) Payments

Rs. 25/- per transaction Inclusive of FED

Rs.10/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction Upto 100K 
Rs. 20/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction over 100k + to 250k

(b) Renewal / Annual
( c) Replacement

Inclusive of FEDRs.100/-

(Pay Pak Debit Card)

Rs. 700/- + FED

600
600
600

Rs. 700/- + FED

Rs. 700/- + FED(b) Renewal / Annual

FED+

FED+

FED+

FED+

FED+

FED+

600

600

600

700

700

700
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Rs. 25/- per transaction Inclusive of FED

Rs.10/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction Upto 100K 

Rs. 20/- (Inclusive of FED) per transaction over 100k + to 250k

(iii) Educational Institutional Payments

(iv) Person 2 Government (P2G) Payments

+ FED

10 10

(iii)

(iv)

 
All Digital Channel Transactional SMS Notification are free
of cost.

Inclusive of FEDRs.100/-

Note

(b)

(a)

(b)

(a)
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Processing Fee and documentation charges

(where applicable) (Third party payment)
Income estimation charges for self-employed individuals
(Third party payment)

Rs. 8,000/- plus FED
At Actual

At Actual
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Rs. 8,000/- plus FED

Facility Cancellation Processing Fee

Charity in Case of Late Payment
Repossession Charges (Third party payment)

(Third party payment)
Legal Charges (Third party payment)

for lien removal

in case of Late Payment and actual charges of 3rd parties.

Upto Rs. 500/-
Rs. 500/- per late payment of installment
At Actual
At Actual

At Actual
Upto Rs. 500/-

(Applicable in cases where the customer requests facility
cancellation before arrival of the vehicle and/or requests
change in vehicle while disbursement for advance booking
has already been done by the Bank).

The aforesaid charge shall be determined as follows:
PKR 10,000/-; plus
Any actual vehicle related expenses incurred by the Bank.

Processing Fee and documentation charges 

Facility Cancellation Processing Fee

(Applicable in cases where the customer requests facility
cancellation before arrival of the vehicle and/or requests
change in vehicle while disbursement for advance booking
has already been done by the Bank).

The aforesaid charge shall be determined as follows:
PKR 10,000/-; plus
Any actual vehicle related expenses incurred by the Bank.

2121

P P

Upto 8% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah 
Asset Value Less Security Deposit (if Not In Overdue)
Upto 5% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah Asset
Value Less Security Deposit (if Not In Overdue)
Upto 3% Of Resultant Amount Of Net Ijarah 
Asset Value Less Security Deposit (if Not In Overdue)
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Upto Rs. 500/-
Rs. 500/-
Rs. 1,000/- per late payment of installment
Upto Rs. 500/-

Banker's Cheque Re-issuance Charge s  (if lost by customer)

Charity in Case of Late Payment

removal / Redemption of Mortgage Deed Letter after 1 month
of case settlement Taxes shall apply on all of the above items, 
except Charity in case of Late Payment and actual charges

1st Year Upto 5% of the total partial payment amount
2nd Year Upto 4% of the total partial payment amount

Upto 3% of the total partial payment amount

3 Diminishing Musharakah Housing Finance

Processing Fee Rs. 10,000/- non-refundable
Documentation charges At actual 
Legal Charges incurred at any stage (Third Party Payment) At actual 
Income Estimation (Third Party Payment) At actual 
Property Appraisal Fee (per instance) incurred at any stage
(Third Party Payment)

At actual 

IVD Agency Charges (where applicable) (Third Party Payment) At actual 

Upto 5% of remaining outstanding Bank's share
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue
Upto 4% of remaining outstanding Bank's share
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue
Upto 3% of remaining outstanding Bank's share
(i.e. outstanding principal) which is not in overdue

permissible in a year and should be equal to the immediate
next 6 monthly installments that are yet to become due.
- Partial Early Purchase / Buy-Out of Musharakah Units shall
result in a reduced installment only, while the tenure of the

- Request for Partial Early Purchase / Buy-Out shall be executed

of 3rd parties.

2222
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Amount Slab wise Processing fee 

Minimum Maximum Fee
Up to 150,000 2,500+FED

150,001 250,000 5,000+FED

250,001 350,000 6,000+FED

350,001 500,000 7,000+FED

2323

FED+

FED+

FED+
FED+

QQ

-

- The Processing charges given above are for Sharai Karobar Installment and Bullet based payment product variants.

- Legal Charges for Microfinance principal deferment/ restructuring/ rescheduling cases shall be charged at actual. 
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Account closing processing cost Free14)

SMS charges Rs. 1/- plus FED15)

2525

Powers to Waive / Reduce Charges
Charges can be waived or reduced on Bank’s discretion

1)

R

(14

(15

(1

(1

R

SS

Inclusive of FEDRs.100/-

MCB Islamic Debit Card
SMS Subscription
IBFT

Rs. 1/-+ FED
Rs. 1/-+ FED
Rs.100/- per transaction Inclusive of FED

FED

100

FED

100




